Transko Electronics, Inc.  1156 N. Gilbert Street  Anaheim, CA 92801 USA
Tel: 714-491-8089  Fax: 714-778-1361  Website: www.transko.com  E-mail:  sales@transko.com
TX - S series
Transko Electronics, Inc reserves the right to make changes to the product (s), service (s), and specification (s) described herein without  notice.  See “Terms of Sale” for details on our website.
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
TCXO/VCTCXO MINIATURE CERAMIC SMD (5.0 x 7.0 x 2.0mm)
FEATURES:
 WIDE FREQUENCY RANGES
 TIGHT STABILITY AVAILABLE UP TO ±0.1ppm
 SUITABLE FOR REFLOW
T
O
P
S
ID
E
B
O
T
T
O
M
2
.0
 m
a
x
1 3 4 5
5.08 ± 0.2
2
.5
4
±
0
.2
 0
.4
2
10 9 8 7 6
Unit : mm
Pad Connections
VC:VCTCXO
 1
GND:TCXO
 2 N.C.
 3 N.C.
 4  N.C.
 5 GND
 6 Output
 7 N.C.
 8 N.C.
9 N.C.
10 VDD
REFLOW PROFILE
255 ±5°C
150 ±5°
Pre-heating
Soldering
<10 Sec <120 Sec
SOLDER PATTERN
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
5.7
4.2
1.2
1.8
TX S 15 J P  Z 12.800M
MARKING
7.0 ± 0.2
5
.0
 ±
 0
.2
Type
TX:    TCXO
VTX: VCTCXO
Voltage
Blank: 5V
Z: 3.3V
Package
Frequency Stability vs. Temp.
010: ± 0.1ppm (-20°C to 70°C)
020: ± 0.2ppm (-20°C to 70°C)
025: ± 0.25ppm (-20°C to 70°C)
028: ± 0.28ppm
10: ± 1.0ppm
25: ± 2.5ppm
Other options available.
Temp. Range
H:  0°C to 50°C   I: -10°C to 60°C
J: -10°C to 70°C K: -20°C to 70°C
L: -30°C to 70°C M: -40°C to 85°C
Output
P: Clipped Sine Wave
R: CMOS
Frequency Pullability
(For VTX Only)
Please Specify in 2 Digits
05: ± 5ppm
10: ± 10ppm
Call for Higher
Pullability
Frequency
Please Specify
Frequency in MHz
0
.8
 1
.0
1.5
1.4
RoHS
Compliant
MODEL TX-S
FREQUENCY RANGE 5.000MHz to 40.000MHz
STANDARD FREQUENCIES
5M, 6.4M, 8.192M, 10M, 12.5M, 12.8M,
16M, 16.384M, 19.44M, 25M
8.192M, 10M, 12.5M, 12.8M, 16M,
16.384M, 19.44M, 25M
FREQUENCY TOLERANCE ±2.0ppm max.
FREQUENCY STABILITY  Available from: ±0.1ppm to ±5.0ppm
FREQUENCY
STABILITY
Vs. SUPPLY VOLTAGE ( ±5%) ±0.3ppm max.
Vs. LOAD (±10%) ±0.2ppm max.
Vs. AGING (AT 1st YEAR) ±1.0ppm max.
POWER
SUPPLY
VOLTAGE +5.0VDC ±5%, or +3.3VDC ±5%
CURRENT 6.0mA max. 3.5mA max.
OUTPUT
TYPE   CMOS Clipped sinewave
LEVEL 90% min. / 10%max. 0.8Vp-p min.
SYMMETRY 50% ±5% -
RISE/FALL TIME 5 nS typ, 10 nS max. -
LOAD 15pF 10KΩ // 10pF
CONTROL VOLTAGE RANGE (VCTCXO option) 3.3V: 1.65V ± 1.35V, 5.0V: 0.5 V ~ 4.5V
PULLING RANGE (VCTCXO option) ±5.0 ppm min.
Vc INPUT IMPEDANCE (VCTCXO option) 100KΩ min.
PHASE NOISE @ 12.800MHz -120dBc/Hz @ 100Hz, -140dBc/Hz @ 1KHz, -148dBc/Hz @ 10KHz
START TIME 2mS max.
TRI-STATE (OPTION) Disable: 0.3VDD max., Enable: 0.7VDD min.
STORAGE TEMP. RANGE -55°C to 125°C